Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Weatherford U.S., Inc. 1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1000 Houston, Texas 77056 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Cother State of Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Execution Date: November 19, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,248,819
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Gregg G. Brandon Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/13153.0047.WGPD
City: Houston State: TX Zlp:77057	
9. Signature.	
Gregg G. Brandon Name of Person Signing	gnature December 11, 2003 Sheet, attachments, and decument 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarke, Box Applignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0394 12/11/2003



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WEATHERFORD U.S., INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "WEATHERFORD HOLDING U.S., INC.", THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warnet Smith Winds

2282491 8320

030774694

AUTHENTICATION: 2784352

DATE: 12-03-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 12/11/2003